
Ducheta Biochemie
PLANT TLSSLJE CULTURE MEOIA, BIOCHEM CALS AND MORE

CERTTFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product
Product number
Batch number
Date ofproduction
Date ofanalysis
Date ofexpiry

Storage conditions

Appearance
Solubility
Identification
Appearance olsolution
pll
Nitmtes
Sulphatcs

Any impurity
Total impurities
Water

Sulphated ash

Absorbance ofsolution
Related substanoes

Assay

THIAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE
T0614
0t'7 57 6
23-09-2021
23-09-2021
30-09-2026

in well-closed non metallic container. protected lrom light

SPf,CIrICATION
white or almost lv,hite powder
soluble in water
conform
clear and colour < Y? or GY?
2.7 - 3.3
conform

< 300
< 0.1

< 0.5
< 5.0
< 0.t
< 0.025
conform
98.0 - 102.0

RIISULT
complies
complies
complies
complies
3.0
complies
< 300
< 0.1

< 0,5

2.3

0.05

0.014
complies
99.6

TJII'IS RENIARKS

anhydrous substance

ppm
Yo

Yo

Yo

vo

o/o

This certillcate ofanalysis is conl'orm the results ofth€ manufacturer.

Conclusion:approved
Released by: drs. M. van Wissen, pharmacist

Department ofQuality Control Duchefa B.V

DaLe: 1'7 -02-2023

The buyer is responsible to test each batch to ensure the product is suitablc for their specilic purpose
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5% in ll:O
2.5% in H:O


