

## **CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS**

THIAMINE	HYDROCHLORIDE
----------	---------------

Product number	:	T0614
Batch number	:	017576
Date of production	:	23-09-2021
Date of analysis	:	23-09-2021
Date of expiry	:	30-09-2026

:

Storage conditions

Product

in well-closed non metallic container, protected from light :

5.	SPECIFICATION	RESULT	UNITS	REMARKS
Appearance	white or almost white powder	complies		
Solubility	soluble in water	complies		
Identification	conform	complies		
Appearance of solution	clear and colour $\leq Y_7$ or $GY_7$	complies		5% in H <sub>2</sub> O
pH	2.7 - 3.3	3.0		2.5% in H <sub>2</sub> O
Nitrates	conform	complies		
Sulphates	≤ 300	< 300	ppm	
Any impurity	$\leq 0.1$	< 0.1	%	
Total impurities	$\leq 0.5$	< 0.5	%	
Water	$\leq 5.0$	2.3	%	
Sulphated ash	$\leq 0.1$	0.05	%	
Absorbance of solution	≤ 0.025	0.014		
Related substances	conform	complies		
Assay	98.0 - 102.0	99.6	%	anhydrous substance

This certificate of analysis is conform the results of the manufacturer.

Conclusion: approved Released by:

Date: 17-02-2023

drs. M. van Wissen, pharmacist Department of Quality Control Duchefa B.V.

The buyer is responsible to test each batch to ensure the product is suitable for their specific purpose.



Postbus 809 2031 BH Haarlem  $\boxtimes$ 2003 RV Haarlem The Netherlands The Netherlands

Duchefa Biochemie B.V.

+31 (0)23-531 90 93 info@duchefa.nl 0 duchefa-biochemie.com

KVK: 34073001 IBAN: NL54 INGB 0651 4661 80 **BIC: INGBNL2A**